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June 14, 2023 

Ms. Samantha Fishbein 
2 Mid American Plaza, Suite 110 
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181 

Dear Ms. Fishbein: 

Re: June 9, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your June 9, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on June 9, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"The bond, all bond - related information, documents showing payments to the General Contractor and to Empire 
Construction Company, including payment requests, any and all documents reflecting outstanding on the Project ot 
Village of Bensenville Senior Center at 12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106." 

Your FOIA is hereby granted with the enclosed records. Social Security Numbers, Home Addresses and Personal 
Phone Numbers have been redacted. 

Section 7(1) (b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" 
is defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license 
number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or 
other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. 
Private information also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided 
by law or when complied without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, 
certain identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 I LCS 140 /9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom 
of Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA 
Request as indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, 
you may appeal such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the 
Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second 
Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may 
also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

dom of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Samantha Fishbein 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

Address 2 Mid America Plaza Ste 110 

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 

12 S. Center Street Phone 630-833-5533 
Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 E-Mail sfishbein@ghulaw.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please /11clude Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
The bond, all bond - related information, documents showing payments to the General Contractor and to Empire Construction Company, including 

payment requests, any and all documents reflecting funds outstanding on the Project at Village of 

Bensenville Senior Center at 12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must stale whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any fonn for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

June 9, 2023 
Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted o n the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records \viii be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified. any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (2 1) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mai l Address: F01Arequest@bensenville.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

Date Response 
Due 

**"For Freedom oflnformation Officer Use Only"** 

t,/ ZJ/2 3 JJc>-
Date Extended Total Charges 
Response Due 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



Bond No. 7 446428 

Document A312TM - 2010 
Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 312 

Performance Bond 

CONTRACTOR: 
(Name, legal sta/11s and address) 

Empire Construction Company 

214 W. Ohio Street, 4th Floor 

Chicago, IL 60654 

OWNER: 
(Name, legal .rtallts and address) 

Village of Bensenville 

12 South Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60106 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
Dale: January 17, 2023 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal s/alu.r and principal place of h11slnen) 

Old Republic Surety Company 
P. 0. Box 1635 
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1635 
Malling Address for Notices 

1411 Opus Place, Suite 450 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

This document has lmpartanl legal 
consequences. Consullallon Wllh 
an allomey Is encouraged with 
respect to Its completlon or 
modlncalfon. 
Any singular reference to 
Contractor, Surety, owner or 
other party shall be considered 
plural where applicable. 

Amounl: $ 812,500.00 -Eight Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars & No/100-

Description: 
(Name and location) 
22-044 - Village of Bensenville - Senior Center Build-out - Village Hall 

BOND 
Dalo: February 10, 2023 
(Not earlier thui, Cons1111ction Contract Date) 

Amouni: $812,500.00 

Modifications 10 Ibis Bond: 

-Eight Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars & No/100-

~ Nono O Sec Sccllon 16 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 
Compnny: 

Empire Construction Company 

(Curpora,e Seal) 

Signature: ______________ _ 

Name 
and Tille: 

(Any oddllional signatures appcm· on the lost page of this Pe,fon11ance Bond.) 

(FOR INFORMATION ONLY -Noma, address 011d ta/ephone) 

SURETY 
Company: 

Old Republi 

AGENT or BROKER: 
HUB International Midwest Limited 

1411 Opus Place, Ste. 450 

Downers Grove, IL 60515 

630-468-5600 

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE: 
{Architect, E11p.ineer or other party:) 

Tria Architecture Inc. 

S-1852/AS 8110 

I, I 



§ 1 The Conlractor and Surety,jointly and severally, bind themselves, their heirs, executors, adminislnltors, successors and assigns to the Owner (or 
lho perfonnance oflhc Conslruclion Contract, which is incorporated herein by reference. 

§ 2 JfU1c Contractor perfom1s the Corn1tructlon Contract, the Surely and the Contractor shall hove no obligatJon under this Bond, except when 
applicable to pmticipale in a conference as provided In Section :3, 

§ 3 Irlhcrc is no Owner Default under tho Construction Contract, the Surety's obligqlion under this Bond shall arise after 
.1 the Owner first provides notice to the Contractor and the Surety· that the Owner is considering declaring a Contractor Defo.ult. Such 

notice shall indicate whether the Owner is requesting a conference among the Owner, Contractor and Surety to discuss lhc 
Contraclor's pcrfonnancc. Jfthc Owner docs not request a conference, tho Surety may, wllhin live (5) business duys after receipt of 
lhc Owner's notice, request such a conference. If the Surety Umcly requests a conference, the Owner sholl attend. Unless the Owner 
agrees otherwise, any conference requested under this Seel ion 3.1 sh oil be held within lcn (10) business days of the Surety's receipt 
of the Owner's notice. If the O\vner, the Contractor and the Surely agree, the Con1ractor shall be allowed a reosonobJc time lo 
perfoan the ConstructJon Contract, bul such an agreement sholl not waive the Owner's right, if any, lilubsequently to declare a 
Conlractor Default; 

,2 the Owner declares a Contractor Dcfaull, tcnninatcs the Conslruction Conlract and notifies die Surety; and 
.3 the Owner has agreed to pay lhe Balance of the Contract Price in accordance with the lcnns of the Conslruclion Contract lo tho 

Surety or lo a contractor selected to perform the Construction Conlract. 

§ 4 Failure on lhe part of the Owner to comply with the notice requirement in Section 3.1 shall not constitute a failure lo comply with a condition 
precedent to the Surety's obligalions, or release the Surety from ilS obligations, except to the extent the Surety demonstrates actual prejudice. 

§ 6 When the Owner bus setisfied the conditions of Section 3, the Surety sha11 promplly ond nt the Surety's expense take one of the following actions: 

§ 5.1 Arrange for the Contraclor, with the consent of the Owner, to perfonn and complete the Construction Cont met; 

§ 6.2 Undertake to pcrfonn end complete the Construction Contract itself, through lls agents or independent contractors; 

§ 6.3 Obtain bids or negotiated proposals rrom qualified conlnlctors ocL-eplllble to the Owner for a contract for pcrfonnencc and completion of the 
Construction Contrucl, arronge for a con1rucl to be prepared for excculion by dto Owner and a contractor selected with the Owner's concurrence, to be 
secured wilh perfonnancc and paymcnl bonds executed by a qualified stJrely equlvalcnt to the bonds issued on the Construction Contract, and poy to 
the Owner lhe wnounl of damages as described ln Section 7 in excess of lhe Balance of the Contract Price incurred by the Owner BS a result orlhe 
Contractor Default; or 

§ 6.4 Waive its right to pcrfonn and complele, nrnmge for completion, or obtain a new contractor nnd with reasonable promptnes, undor the 
circumstmccs: 

, 1 ,'\Iler invcsligalion, determine tho amount for which it may be lieble to the Owner and, ns soon as practlceble after the amount fs 
dctcnnlned1 make payment to the Owner, or 

.2 Deny liability In whole or in part and notify the Owner, citi11g the reasons for denial. 

§ 6 Ifthc Surely does not proceed os provided in Sectlon 5 wilh reasonable promptness, the Surety sholl be deemed to be in default on lhis Bond 
5even days aRcr receipt of un additional wriUen notice from the Owner to the Surety demanding thnt lho Surety perfonn its obligations under this 
Bond, and lhe Owner shall be entitled to enforce nny remedy available to the Owner. If the Surety proceeds es provided in Section S.4, and the 
Owner refuses lhc payment or the Surety has denied liability, in whole or In pert, without further notice the Owner shall be entillc:d 10 enforce any 
remedy aveilable to the Owner. 

S-1852/AS 8110 



§ 7 If the Surely elects to act under Section S.l, 5.2 or S.3, then the responsibilities or the Surety lo tbe Owner shall not be greater thon those oflhe 
Contractor under Iha Construction Controct. and the responsibilities oflhe Owner to lhe Surety shall not be greater than those oftbc Owner under the 
Conslruction Contracl. Subjeet lo the commitment by the Owner 10 pay tho Balance of the Contract Price, the Surely Is obligated, wid1out 
duplico.tion, ror 

, 1 1hc responsibilities of the Conlractor for correction of defective work and completion of the. Construction Contracl; 
.2 oddilional legal. design professional and delay co!!L, re.,ulling rrom the Contractor's Defoult, and resulting from the actions or 

foilure to eel of the Surety under Section S; lllld 
.3 liquidated damages, or if no liquidated damages arc specified in the Construction Contrnct, actual damage., co.used by delayed 

perfonnance or non-perfonnance of the Contractor. 

§ 8 If the Surety elects to act under Section S.l, S.3 or S.4, the Surely's liability is limited to the amount of this Dond. 

§ 9 The Surety sha11 not be liable to tl1e Owner or others for oblige.lion!i of the Contractor that are unrelated lo the ConslrucUon Contract, and th<: 
Balance orlhe Conlmcl Price sbull nol be reduced or set off on account of any such unrelated obligations. No rJght of action shall accrue on tllis 
Bond 10 11ny person or entity other than the Owner or Its heirs, executors. edministtotors, successors and assigns. 

§ 10 The Surely hereby waives notice of any change. including changes of lime, to the Conslruction Contract or to re la led subconlracts, purchase 
orders and other obligations. 

§ 11 Any proceeding, legal or c-quiloblc, under this Bond may be instituted In any court of competent jurisdiction in the location ln which the work or 
part of the work is located ond shall be Instituted within two years after a declaration of Contractor Default or within two years ofter the Contractor 
ceased working or within two years after the Surety refuses or fa.ils 10 perform its obligations under this Dond. whichever occurs fir.iL Tf the 
provisions of this Paragraph are void or prohibited by law, tl1e minimum period of limitation available to sureties as a defense in the jurisdiction of 
the s\llt shall be applicable. 

§ 12 No1h.-e to the Surety, the Owner or the Conlraclorshnll be mailed or delivered to the address shown on the page on which their signature 
appears. 

§ 13 When dtls Bond has been fumlshed lo comply with a. statutory or other legal requirement in the location where the construction was lO be 
perfonned, any provision In this Dond conflicting with said statutory or legol requirement sl1all be deemed deleted here from and provisions 
coufomiing lo such stolulory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorponiled herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be 
con~trued as a stutulory bond and not as o common law bond. 

§ 14 DeflnlOons 

§ 14.1 Balance of the Contract Price. The total amount payable by the Owner to the Conlractor under the Construction Contract ofter all proper 
adjuslmcnls have been mado, Including allowance lo the Contractor of any arnounls received or to be received by the Owner in selllement of 
insurance or other claims for damages to which the Con1rnc1or Is entitled, reduced by oll valid and proper paymenL'I made to or on beholr orthe 
Contractor under the Conslruction ContracL 

§ 14.2 Construction Contract, The agreement between the Owner and Contractor identified on lhe cover poge, including all Conlracl Documents 
and changes made to the agreement ond the Contract Documents. 

§ 14.3 Contractor Default Failure oflhe Contractor, which ha::i not been remedied or waived, to pcrl'onn or otherwise to comply with a material 
lenn of the Construclion Contract. 

§ 14.4 Owner Default. Failure of the Owner. which has not been remedied or waived, to pay the Contractor as required under the Conslruction 
Contract or to pcrfonn and complete or comply with the other material terms of the Construction ContracL 

§ 14.6 Contract Documents. AU the documents lhat comprise the agrnment between lhe Owner ond Contractor. 

§ 15 lflhis Bond is issued for on ogreement between o Contructor und subcontractor~ lhe tcnn Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be 
Subcontractor and the tenn Owner sl1all be deemed to be Conttactor. 

S-1852/AS 8/10 



§ 16 Modilicalions lo this bond are as follows: 

(Space is provided below for additional sig11al11res of added parlies, otliel' than I hose appearing 011 the cover page.) 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY 
Company: (Corporate Seal) Company: (Corporare Seal) 

Signnn1re: =----------------­
Name and Tille: 

Signature: =----------------­
Nome and Title: 

Addres.~ Addres.< 

S-1652/AS 6110 



Bond No. 7446428 

Document A312™ -2010 
Confonns with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 312 

Payment Bond 

CONTRACTOR: 
(Name, legal .status a11d address) 

Empire Construction Company 

214 W. Ohio Street, 4th Floor 

Chicago, IL 60654 

OWNER: 
(Name, legal stn(lls mid address) 

Village of Bensenville 

12 South Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60106 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
Dote: January 17, 2023 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal stallls and principal place of business) 

Old Republic Surety Company 
P. 0. Box 1635 
Milwaukee WI 53201-1635 
Malling Address for NoUces 

1411 Opus Place, Suite 450 

Downers Grove, IL 60515 

This document has Important legal 
consequences. Consullallon with 
an attorney Is encouraged wllh 
rasped to Hs compfellon or 
modification. 
Any singular reference lo 
Contraclor, Surely, owner or 
olher party shall be considered 
plural where appllcable. 

Amount: S 812,500.00 -Eight Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars & No/100-

Description: 
(Name and location) 
22-044 - Village of Bensenville - Senior Center Build-out - Village Hall 

BOND 
Dute: February 1 O, 2023 
(Nol earlier than Constn1ctlon Co,,,rnct Dale) 

Amount: $812,500.00 -Eight Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars & Nol100-

Modifications to this Bond: ~ None D See Section 18 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 
Company: (Corporate Seal) 

Empire Construction Company 

Signature: _______________ _ 

Nome 
and Title: 

(Any additional signatures appear on the last page of this Payment Bond.) 

(FOR TNFORMATJON ONLY -Name, address and telephone) 

SURETY 
Company: 

Old Repu 

Signature: I 
Name 
andTitle: A 

AGENT or BROKER: 

HUB International Midwest Limited 
1411 Opus Place, Ste. 450 

Downers Grove, IL 60515 

630-468-5600 

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE: 
(Al'chitecl, Engineer 01· other party:) 

Tria Architecture, Inc. 

S-2149IAS 8/10 



§ 1 The Contractor ond Surety, jointly and severally, bind themselves, lheir heirs, ex~cutors, udminislrolors, suc~sors and assigns lo the Owner lo 
po.y for labor, mnleriols nnd equipment rurnlshed for use in the J)'!rformance of the Conslnlclion Contract, which is incorporated herein by reference, 
subject to the following term,. 

§ 2 lfthe Contractor promptly makes payment of all sums due lo Claimants, nnd defends. indemnifies and holds harmless the Owner from claims, 
demands, liens or suits by any person or entity seeking payment for labor, materials or equipment furnished for use in the perfonnance of the 
Const met ion Contract, then the Surety and lhe Contraclor shall have no obligation under this Bond. 

§ 3 If there is no Owner Def au II under the Conslruction Contract, lhc Surety's obligation to the Owner under this Bond shall arise after the Owner 
hns promptly notified lhc Conlraclor and the Surety (at the address described in Section 13) of claims, demands, liens or suits against the Owner or 
the Owner's property by any person or entity seeking payment for labor, materials or equipment furnished for use in the perfonnance or1he 
Construction Contract and tendered defense of such claims. demands, liens or suits to the Contractor and the Surety. 

§ 4 When lhe Owner has sntlsfled lhe condilions in Seclicin 3, lhe Surety shall promptly and at the Surety's e"pcnse defend, indemnify and hold 
honnless the Owner against o duly tendered claim, demnnd, lien or suit. 

§ 6 The Sureryts obligations to a Claimant uoder this Bond shall arise after the following: 

§ 6.1 CJabnants, who do not have a direct contract wilh the Contractor, 
.1 have rumished o wrillen notice of non-payment to the Conlraclor, staling with subslMllal accuracy the amount claimed and the 

name oft he p1uty lo whom the;, materials were, or equipment was, furnished or supplied or for whom the labor was done or 
perfonned, within ninety (90) days after having lost pcrfonncd labor or last furnished materials or equipment included in the Claim; 
und 

.2 have sent a Claim to the Surety (at the address described in Section 13). 

§ 6,2 Cluimonts_ who are employed by or have a direct contract wilh the Contraclor, have sent a Claim to the Surety (at lhe address described in 
Section 13). 

§ 6 If a notice of non-payment required by Section S.1.1 is given by the Owner lo the Contractor, thol is sufficient lo satisfy a Cluimant's obligation 
to furnish a written nollce ofnon•payment under Section S.1.1. 

§ 7 When a Claimant has satisfied the conditions of Sections S.1 or S.2, whichever is npplicable, the Surety shall promplly und ul the Surety'::; 
expense take the following actions: 

§ 7.1 Send an answer to the Cloimnnt, with a copy to the Owner, within sixty (60) duys ufter recciptof lhc Claim, stating the nmounts that are 
undisputed and the basis for chullenglng any amounts thut are disputed; and 

§ 7 .2 Pay or mange for payment of any undisputed amounts. 

§ 7,3 The Surety's foilure to discharge its obligations under Section 7.1 or Section 7.2 shall not be deemed to constitute a waiver of defenses lhe 
Surety or Contractor may have or acquire as to a Claim, except as to undisputed amounlS for which the Surely and Claimant have reached agreement. 
lf. however, the Surety foils to dischnrge its obligations under Section 7, 1 or Section 7.2, lhc Surety shall indemnify the Claimant for the reasonable 
ullomey's fees lhc ClalmMt incurs lhercnftcr lo recover any sums found to be due and owing to the Claimwtt. 

§ 8. The Surety's total obligation shell not exceed the amount or this Bond, plus the amount of reasonable utlomey's fees provided under Section 7.3, 
and the amount of this Bond shall be credited for any paymtmls mnde in good faith by the Surety. 

§ 9 Amounls owed by the Owner lo the Conlractor under the Construction Contract shall be used for the perfonnance oftl1e Construction Contract 
and lo satisfy claims, If any, under any conslrnction performance bond. By the Contractor furnishing and the Owner accepting thl, Dond, they agree 
lhttt all funds eruncd by the Contractor in the perfonnance of the Construction Contract are dedicated to snlisfy obligatiol18 of the Contractor and 
Surely under lhis Bond, subject lo the Owner's priority to use the funds for the completion ofthe work .. 

S-2149/AS 8110 



§ 10 The Surety shall not be liable to the Owner, CJaimonts orolhcrs for obligalions of the Cootractqr that arc unrelated to lhe Construclion Contract. 
The Owner shall not be Hobie for the payment of ony cosls or expenses of any Claimant under this Bond, and shall have under this Bond no 
obligation to make payments to, or give notice on behalf of, Clobmmls or olhcrwlse have any obllgatioos to Clalmonts under this Bond. 

§ 11 The Surety heRby waives notice of any change, IncJudiog changes of time, 10 tl1e Construction Contract or lo related subcontrocts, purchaso 
orders and other obligations. 

§ 12No suit or action shall be commcn~d by a Claimant under this Bond othertlum in a court orcotnpelcntjurisdiction in the state in which tho 
project thal js lho subject of tho Conslruction Contracl·is localed or ofter the expirallon or ono yeor from the dote (1) on Which Ibo Claimant sent a 
Claim to the Surety pursuant to Section 5,1.2 or 5.2, or (2) on which the last loboror service w~ perfonned by o.nyone or tho last materials or 
equipment were furnished by anyone under lhe Construction Contract. whichever of ( I) or (2) finl occur.i. If the provlslons of this Pora graph ore void 
or prohibiled by law, lhe minimum period of llmitotion nvailoble to sureties as a defense in the jurisdiction of lhc sult shall be applicable. 

§ 13 No lice and Cloims to the Surety, tho Owner or the Contmctor shall he moiled or delivered to 1hc address shown on the page on which their 
signature appear... Actuol receipl of notice or Claims, however accomplished, shall be sufficicot compliance as oflhe do.le received. 

§ 14 When this Bond has been furnished lo c_omply wilb a slalulory or other legol requirement in the location where the construction was: to be 
perfonned, aoy provlsion In this Bond conOicting with said slotulory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted hercfrom and provlsloos 
conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, tho intent is thot lhis Bond sho.U be 
construed as a slatutol)' bond and not as a common low bond. 

§ 16 Upon request by any person or enlily appewi.ng to be a potential bcncficlory of.this Bond, the Coolractor and Owner shall promptly furnish a 
copy oftWs Bond or shall permit o copy lo be mado. 

§ 16 Deflnltlons 
§ 16.1 Clalm. A written stalemenl by the Claimant including at a minimum: 

.1 the nnme oflhe Claimant; 

.2 the name of the person for whom the labor was done, or materials or equipment furnished; 
,3 a copy of the agreement or purchase order pursuonno which labor. materials or equipment was furnished for use Jn the 

pcrfonnance of the ConstrucUon Contract; 
.4 a brief description of the labor, rnnlerials or equipment furnished; 
.6 the date on which the Claimant last perfonned labor or last fumished materials or equipment for use in the perfonnence of the 

Construcllon Contmct; 
,6 the total amount earned by the Clalmant for labor, materials or equipment furnished llS of the dale of the Claim; 
.7 the total amount of previous paymcnb received by the Claimant; and 
,8 lhe total amount duo ond unpeid lo lhe Claimant for lebor, ma~erlais or equipment furnished as of lhe dote of the Claim. 

§ 16.2 Claimant. An individual or enllty having a direct contract with the Conlroctor or with a subcontractor of the Contractor to furnish labor, 
materials or equipment for use in the perfonnonce or the Construction Contract. The term Claimant also includes any individual or entity that hBS 
rightli.dly asserted o claim under an opp Ii cab lo mechanic's lien or similar statute against die real property upon which the Project is located. The intent 
of this Dond shaU be lo include without limitation in the terms "labor, materials or equipment" that part of water, gas, power, lighl, heat, oil, gasoline, 
telephone service or rcnlal equipment used in the Construction Contract, architectural and engineering services required for performance of the work 
of the Contractor and the Contractor's subcontractors, and ell other ilems for which a mechwiic's lien may be asserted in tho jurlsdlclion where the 
labor, materials or equipment were furnished. 

§ 16.3 Construction Contract, The agreement between the Owner ond Contractor identified on the cover page, including all Contro.ctDocuments 
and all changes made to the agreement ond the Contmct Documents. 

S-2149/AS 8/10 



§ 16.4 Owner Default. Failure of the Owner, which bas not been remedied nr waived. to pay lhe Contractor as required under the Construction 
Contract or to perform and complete or comply with the other material lcnns of thu Construction Contract. 

§ 16.6 Contract Documents. All the docwnents that comprise the agreement between lhe Owner and Contractor. 

§ 17 Iflhis Bond is issued for an agreement between a Contractor and subcontractor, 1l1e tcnn Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed lo be 
Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Controctor. 

§ 18 Modifications 10 this bond ere as follows: 

(Space 11 provided be/0111 for addillonal 3/,:natrlres of added par lies, other than tho.re appearing on the cover page.) 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY 
Company: (Co,porote SeaQ 

Signature: __________________ _ 

Nome ond Title: 
Address 

S-2149/AS 8110 

Company: (Corporold Seal) 

Slgnuture: -----------------­
Name and Tj1le: 
Address 



State of Illinois } 
} ss. 

County of DuPage } 

On February 10, 2023 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing therein, duly 
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared James I. Moore known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of 
Old Republic Surety Company the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing 
instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the said instt·ument on behalf of the said 
corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year 
stated in this certificate above. 

SHERRY BACSKAI 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

No~arv Public, State of Illinois 
My Comm1ss1on Expires 

October 22, 2023 



•**• * * ! OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY 
*•••* POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and 

appoint 

James I. Moore 

its lrue and lawful Attorney(s)•in--Fact, with full power and authority for and on behalf of the company as surety, to execute and 
deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (If a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, 
(other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note 
guaranty bonds, self.Insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, or black lung bonds), as follows: 

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS 

Principal: Empire Construction Company 
Obfigee: Village of Bensenville 

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. 
This appoinlment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982. 

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority or lhe following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD 
REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18,1982. 

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president or assistant vice president, in conjunction with the secrelary or any assistant secretary, may appoint 
attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited In the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to 
execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyshlp obligations of all kinds; and said officers may 
remove any such altorney-ln-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person. 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyshlp obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company 
(i) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assislant 

secretary; or 
(ii) when signed by the presidenl, any vice presidenl or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be 

required) by a duly authorized allorney-in-faci or agent; or 
(iii) when duly execuled and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority 

evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons. 

RESOLVED FURTHER that lhe signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or 
certification thereof authorizing the execution and deUvery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company; and such 
signature and seal when so used shall have !he same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY 

affixed this 2oth day of September 

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA - SS 

has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer, and ils corporate seal lo be 
2022 

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY 

/414 
President 

On lhis 20th day of September , ~. personally came before me, Alan Pavlic 
and Karen J Haffner , lo me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY 
who executed lhe above instrument, and !hey each acknowledged the execution of !he same, and being by me duly sworn. did severally depose and say: that 
they are the said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal 
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of the board of directors of said corporation. 

My Commission Expires: September 28, 2026 
CERTIFICATE (Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument) 

I. the undersigned, ~ssis~IJI sedre~f}'. Of ttie OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached 
Power or Attorney remalns,'.ln Jull force.~nd has not been revoked; and furthermore, that lhe Resolutlons of lhe board of directors set forth In the Power or 
Attorney, are now in f(;m:e., _ ,,_,. ' 

ORSC 22262 (3-06) 

' .,,,.,..,,..,,,,,,, 
'L ,,,,,, 9U,rt;'''%-~ ·z.-',J.G·--·--~ > _"\. 

.f:t~Vflh.1•\ \.\ 
l I SEA{;):, ,'},\ ;·•/!­\, \,, . .' .. ',-· ;1 

'l\~J, . · .. - ~' I ,,,,,,,,,,11~-·~ .. , ' 

Signed and sealed al the City of Brookfield, WI this __ 1_ot_h __ dav of __ .:.F.:e:=bc:;ru::;ac:ry.,_ __ 0 _2_0_2_3_ . 



• ARCHITECTURE 

Illinois Office I Corporate Headquarters: 901 McCl1 °t0c~ Drive Suite 100 Burr Ridge lll1no1s 60~,2l 
Indiana Office: 436 Sand Creek Drive N Suite 105 Chesterton Indiana 46304 

Company Main 630 455 4500 • Fax 630 455 4040 
www. TriaArc h itectu re.com 

To: Village of Bensenville Date: April 13, 2023 

Client: Village of Bensenville 12 South Center Street 

Bensenville, Illinois, 60106 Project Name: Village of Bensenville - Senior Center 
Buildout-Village Hall 

Attn: Mr. Joseph Caracci 

WE ARE TRANSMITTING THE FOLLOWING: 
D 

D 

D 

D 

• 
:tt 
E 
Q) 

== 
1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 
12 

Shop Drawings 
Change Orders 
Drawings and Specifications 
Contracts 
Other: Pay Appl ication #1 

Quantity 
1 Architect Certified Pay Application #1 

1 Partial Waivers of Lien 

1 Certified Payrol ls 

Comments : 

Project Number: 22-044 

WE ARE TRANSMITTING VIA: 
□ Hand Delivery 
□ USPS 
■ Ground 
□ Overnight 
□ Other: 

Description Code 
FYR 
FYR 

FYR 

For your review, approval and processing , please see the attached Pay Appl ication #1 . Please forward the Waivers of 
Lien and Certified Payroll documents to the appropriate parties for review. Tria has not reviewed the Waivers of Lien 
or Certified Payrolls. If you have any questions, please give me a call. Thank you , 

C.C. e,~-~~EDAP 

22044TRN_PayApps.xlsx 
Reviewed (REV), Furnish as Corrected (FAC), Revise and Resubmit (RAR) , 

Rejected (REJ) , For Your Review (FYR) , For Your Use (FYU). Other (0) 4/13/2023 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 
TC:. OWNG~. Village of Bensenville 
12 south center street 
Bensenville IL 60 I 06 

PROJECT: Bensenville Senior 
Center Buildout 

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHIT ECT: Tria Architecture, Inc. 

Empire Construction Company 
2 14 W. Ohio St. 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 
CONTRACT FOR: 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet. AJA Document 0703, is attached. 

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 
2. Net change by Change Orders 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I ± 2) 
4 . TOTAL COM PLET£D & STORED TO 

DATE (Column G on 0703) 
S. RET AINA GE: 

a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 
(Column D + Eon G703) 

b. % of Stored Material $ 
(Column Fon 0703) 
Total Retainage (Lines Sa+ Sb or 

Total in Column I ofG703) 
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cert ificate) 
8. CURRE~T PAYMENT DUE 
9. !3ALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 

(Line 3 less Line 6) 

Total changes approved 
in previous months by Owner 
Total approved th is Month 

TOTALS $0.00 

NET CHANGES by Change Order 

$ 812,500.00 
$-----""'o'"'.o""o~ 
$ 812,500.00 
$ --___,., ..,.4s='°,2""'1="'s,..,_o'""o-

$ I 4,527.50 

$ 14,527.50 $----, 3-0-, 7-4-7-.5-0-

$ 
$ 

s 

$0.00 

$0.00 

130,747.50 
68 1,752.50 

AJA DOCUMENT G702 
APPLICATION NO: 

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2023 

PROJECT NOS: 22-044 

CONTRACT DA TE: I /l 7 /2023 

PAGE ONE O F PAGES 

Distribution to: 

s ~~:i~ECT 

tjCONTRACTOR 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 
completed in accordance wilh !he Contract Documents. that all amounts have been paid by 
the Contractor for Work for which previous Ccrti ficates for Payment were issued and 
payments received from the Owner. and that current payrneni snown herein is now due. 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 
Architect's knowledge. information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated. 

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 
is ent itled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNTCERTIF'IED .......... . $ l:zP ,14-1.S°O 
(Allach explanation if a mo uni certified differs from tire amount applied. Initial all figures on !his 
Applica1ion and onthe Continuation Shee/ that aJ.e cl,anged to conform wilh the amount cerli/ted.J 
A RCH~ECT: ---rf!-{ A- /-'flee. ft, rer . .,p; 1c.... e:. 
By€:.~ f Date: 1~/3 · 23> 
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 

prejudice to any rights o f the O1,mer or Contractor under this Contract. 

AIA DOCUMENT G702 • APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION· AIA · 1;)1992 THE AMERICA N INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE: . N .W .. WASHINGTON. DC 20006-5292 

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document 0401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee. 



· .. 

CONTINUATION SHEET 
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYM · NT, conta ining 

Contractor's signed cert ification is attached . 
In tabulations below, amounts arc stated to the nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A 13 C D 

AJA DOCUMENT G703 
APPLICATION NO: 

APPLICATIO DATE: 
PERIOD TO: 

ARCHITECTS PROJECT 0 : 

E F G H 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEO LEO WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % 

0 . VALlJE FROM PREVTOlJS THIS PERIOD PRESE TLY COM PLETED (G + C) 

APPLIC TIO STORED A DSTORED 

(D+E) (NOT I TO DATE 

DORE) (D+E+F) 

I General Conditions $55,000.00 $13,750.00 $13,750 00 25.00% 
2 Profit & Overhead $40 ,000.00 $10,000 .00 $10,000.00 25.00% 
3 Mobilization $6.400.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 100.00% 
4 Cash Allowance $50,000.00 $0.00 
5 Mitigation Allowance $40 ,000.00 $0.00 

6 Demolition $9,000.00 $9.000.00 $9,000.00 100.00% 
7 Masonry $4,000.00 $0.00 

8 Structual Steel $15,800.00 $3,950.00 $3,950.00 25.00% 
9 Wall Framing $16,500.00 $15,675.00 $15 ,675.00 95.00% 
10 Millwork $34,000.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 10.00% 
I I Doors, Frames & Hardwares $63,000.00 $31 ,500.00 $31 ,500.00 50.00% 
12 Drywall $9,000.00 $450.00 $450.00 5.00% 
13 Taping $10 ,000.00 $0.00 
14 Acoustic Cei ling $24,000.00 $0.00 
15 Carpet $57,000.00 $0.00 

16 Painting $9,100.00 $0.00 
17 Movable Wall $30,00000 $0.00 
18 Signage $2,800.00 $0.00 
19 Appl iances $16,000.00 $0.00 

20 Furniture $86 ,000.00 $0.00 
21 Fire Suppression $13 ,400.00 $0.00 
22 Plumbing $23,000.00 $11 ,500.00 $11 ,500.00 50.00% 
23 Mechanical $33,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 10.00% 
24 Electrica l $157,500.00 $28,350.00 $28,350.00 18.00% 
25 Bond $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 100.00% 

GRAND TOTALS $812,500.00 $0.00 $113,775.00 $31,500.00 $145,275.00 18% 

PAGE OF PAGES 

1 
3/10/2022 
2/28/2023 

I 

BALA E 

TO Fl ISH 

(C·O) 

$41 .250.00 
$30,000.00 

$0.00 
$50,000 .00 
$40.000.00 

$0.00 
$4,000.00 

$11 ,850.00 
$825.00 

$30,600.00 
$31 ,500.00 

$8,550.00 
$10 ,000.00 
$24,000.00 
$57,000.00 

$9 ,100.00 
$30,000.00 

$2,800.00 
$16,000.00 
$86,000.00 
$13,400 .00 
$11 ,500.00 
$29,700.00 

$129,150.00 
$0.00 

$667,225.00 

. . .. 
Users may obtam vahdabon of thrs document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document 0401 • Certrf1cat1on of Document's Authent1c1ty 

J 

RETAI AGE 

( IFVARIABL 

RATE) 

$1 ,375.00 
$1 ,000.00 

$640.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$900.00 
$0.00 

$395.00 
$1 ,567.50 

$340.00 
$3,150.00 

$45.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1 ,150.00 
$330.00 

$2,835.00 
$800.00 

$14,527.50 



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 
~ STATE Of ILLINOIS 

~ COUNTY OF lLLINOIS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Village of Bensenville 
to furnish Carpentry Work 

Gty # 

Escrow # 

for the premises known as Bensenvi lle Senior Center Buildout - 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 
of which Village of Bensenville is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of One Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and 50/ 100 Cents 
($130,747,.50) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures , apparatus or 
mach inery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING EXTRAS.* 
DATE 03/30/2023 COMPANY NAME Empire Construction Company 

ADDRESS 2 14 W OHIO STR 
SIGNATURE AND T ITLE _ _ _ _ J~~tt::;~~.S~~~:::'.;::..----~ .t:-.:.~~~~./--
• ExTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AN D WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF lLLfNOIS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) LUBNA KHAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF 
(COMPANY NAME) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WHO IS THE 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Carpentry Work WORK ON THE BUILDING 
LOCATED AT Bensenville Senior Center Build out - 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106 
OWNED BY Village of Bensenville 
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $812,500.00 on which he or she has received payment of 
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of al I 
parties who have furn ished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific 
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the 
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR 
CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE 
INCLOG EXTRAS' PAID PAYMENT DUE 

Empire Construction Company Carpentry Work 599,500.00 0.00 91 ,912.50 507,587.50 
JB Plumbing Plumbing 23,000.00 0.00 10,350.00 12,650.00 
Conner Electrical Electrical 157,000.00 0.00 25,515.00 131 ,485.00 
Thermo-Pol Mechanical 33,000.00 0.00 2,970.00 30,030.00 

TOT AL LABOR AND MA TERI AL INCLUDING EXTRAS• TO COMPLETE. 812,500.00 0 .00 130,747.50 68 1,752.50 

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than ab~ 

DATE 3/Jo/z.0?.,l;, SIGNATURE: 
7
~...>~-1, ~ -

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS '3 tr DAY OF /V7'4vt,{,..... 

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE 

ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO T HE CONTRACT. 

f.1722 RS/96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company 

JlRAllpq)JBl,JC 
Official Seal = 

= Notary Public - State of Illinois = 
~ My Commission Expires Mar 9, 2026 ~ 
~ llll lll lillllllllllllllll)IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIINlllllrf. 



Certified Payroll Report Report Period: All dates 

jl 
EM PIRE 

Company: Empire Construction Company 
214 W. Ohio Street 

Project: Bensenvil le Senior Center Buildout 
12 south center street 

4th Floor Bensenville IL 60106 
Chicago IL 60654 

Chk: 61170 Chk Date: 02/15/2023 From: 02/06/2023 
Med/FICA 

31.83 

To: 02/12/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 
Ssn: 
Virgilio Antunez 

Date 
02/09/2023 

Chk: 61180 
Ssn: 

Date 
02/14/2023 
02/15/2023 
02/1 6/2023 

02/17/2023 

Chk: 61187 
Ssn: 

Trade 

Trade 

Micheal Ramirez 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
02/14/2023 

0211512023 
02116/2023 
0211712023 

This Job: 

Wages 

416.08 
Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 

[------------- Wages------------] 

Type Hours Rate Base 
Reg 8.00 52 0100 416.08 

8.00 

FedWh State SDI Other 
13.15 20.60 0.00 16.64 

Add Ons Deduct Net 

0.00 82.22 333.86 
Gender: Male 

[------------------------------------ Benefits ----------------------------) 

Vacation Pension Health Other 

Chk Date: 02/22/2023 

416.08 

From: 02/13/2023 

Med/FICA 

159.15 

To: 02/19/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Al low: 0 

This Job: 

Wages 

2,080.40 

FedWh 

214.59 
State 

102.98 
Add Ons 

0.00 

SDI Other 

0.00 83.22 
Deduct 
559.94 

Net 
1,520.46 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 

Reg 
Reg 

[------------- Wages ------------] [----------------------------------- Benefits -----------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 52.0100 416.08 
8.00 52.0100 416 08 

8.00 52.0100 416.08 
8.00 52.0100 

32.00 
416.08 

1,664.32 

Chk Date: 02/22/2023 From: 02/13/2023 To: 02/19/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 

127.32 
Wages 

1,664.32 

FedWh 

253.70 
State 
82.38 

Add Ons 
0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 66.57 

Deduct Net 
529.97 1,134.35 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 

Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------ Wages ------------] [--------------------------------- Benefits -----------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 52.0100 416.08 
8.00 52.0 100 416.08 
8.00 52.0 100 416.08 

8.00 52.0100 416.08 

32.00 1,664 .32 

Page 1 



Certified Payroll Report Report Period: All dates 

jl 
EMPIRE 

Continued ... 

Chk : 61211 
Ssn: 
Virg ilio Antunez 

Date 
02/20/2023 
02/21/2023 
02/22/2023 

Chk: 61 213 
Ssn: 

Trade 

Chk Date: 03/01/2023 From: 02/20/2023 
Med/FICA 

159.15 

This Job: 

Wages 
2,080.40 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 
(------------ Wages ---------} 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

Hours Rate Base 
8.00 52.0100 416.08 
8.00 
8.00 

24.00 

52.0100 
52.0100 

416.08 
416.08 

1,248.24 

Chk Date 03/01 /2023 From: 02/20/2023 
Med/FICA 

.. 

To: 02/26/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 
State 

State Allow: 0 
SDI Other 

214.59 102.98 
Add Ons 

0.00 
Gender: Male 

0.00 83.22 
Deduct 
55994 

Net 
1,520.46 

(---------------------------- Benefits ----------------------------1 
Vacation Pension Health Other 

To: 02/26/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 
FedWh State SDI Other 

Humberto Jesus Romo 63.64 83.49 41.18 0.00 33.28 

Phone: ....... 

Date Trade 
02/20/2023 
02/21/2023 
02/22/2023 
02/23/2023 
02/24/2023 

This Job: 

Wages Add Ons Deduct Net 
832.00 0.00 221 .59 610.41 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

(------------ Wages -·····-··-) (---------····-··-···----····--··---· Benefits ----------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 20.8000 166.40 
8.00 20.8000 166.40 
8.00 20.8000 166.40 
8.00 
8.00 

40.00 

20.8000 
20.8000 

166.40 
166.40 
832.00 

Chk : 61218 
Ssn: 

Chk Date 03/01/2023 From: 02/20/2023 
Med/FICA 

151.20 

To: 02126/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 
State 

State Allow: O 

Micheal Ramirez 

Phone: 

Date 
02/2012023 
02/21/2023 
02/22/2023 
02/23/2023 

Trade 

This Job: 

Wages 
1,976.38 

323.18 97.83 
Add Ons 

0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 79.06 

Deduct 
651.27 

Net 
1,325.11 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

[----------- Wages --------···} 1------------------------------------- Benefits -----------------------------] 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 52.0100 416.08 
6.00 
8.00 
8.00 

30.00 

52.0100 
52.0100 
52.0100 

312.06 
416.08 
416.08 

1,560.30 

Page 2 



Certified Payroll Report Report Period: All dates 

Jill_ 
EMPIRE 

Continued ... 

Chk: 61225 
Ssn: 
Adam Tracy 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
02/22/2023 
0212312023 
02/24/2023 

Chk: 61230 
Ssn: 
Virgilio Antunez 

Date 
02/27/2023 
02/28/2023 
03/01/2023 
03/02/2023 
03/03/2023 

Trade 

' ' . 
Chk Date: 03/01/2023 From: 02/20/2023 To: 02/26/2023 

FedWh 
Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
95.50 

wages 
1,248.45 

107.20 
State SDI Other 
61 .80 0.00 49.94 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
314.44 

Net 
934.01 

Heritage: White (not Hispanic/Latino) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

[----------- Wages -----------) [------------------------------------ Benefits ----------------- .. . ------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 
8.00 52.0186 

24.00 
416.1 5 

1,248.45 

Chk Date: 03/08/2023 From: 02/27/2023 To: 03/05/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA FedWh State SDI Other 
165.27 232.19 106.94 0.00 86.42 

Wages Add Ons Deduct Net 
2,160.40 0.00 590.82 1,569.58 

Heritage: Hispanidlatino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------- Wages ------------) 1------------------------------------- Benefits -----------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 54.0100 432.08 
8.00 54.0100 432.08 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 

40.00 

54.0100 
54.0100 
54.0100 

432.08 
432.08 
432.08 

2,160.40 

Chk: 61232 Chk Date: 03/08/2023 From: 02/27/2023 To: 03/05/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

Ssn: ■■■■ Med/FICA 
Humberto Jesus Romo 50.92 

Wages 
665.60 

FedWh 
63.53 

State 
32.95 

Add Ons 
0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 26.62 

Deduct Net 
174.02 491 .58 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 
[------------ Wages -----------) 1----------------------------------- Benefits ----------------------------) 

Date Trade Type Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
02/27/2023 Reg 8.00 20.8000 166.40 
02/28/2023 Reg 8.00 20.8000 166.40 
03/01/2023 Reg 8.00 20.8000 166.40 
03/02/2023 Reg 8.00 20.8000 166.40 

This Job: 32.00 665.60 
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Certified Payroll Report Report Period: All dates 

Jili_ 
EM PIRE 

Continued ... 

Chk: 61237 
Ssn: 
Micheal Ramirez 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
02/27/2023 
02128/2023 
03/03/2023 

Chk: 61243 
Ssn: 
Adam Tracy 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
02/27/2023 
02/28/2023 
03/01/2023 
03/0212023 
03/0312023 

Chk: 61269 
Ssn: 
Virgi lio Antunez 

Date Trade 
03/0612023 
03/07/2023 

' ' . 

Chk Date: 03/08/2023 From: 02/27/2023 To: 03/05/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA FedWh State SDI Other 
95.49 162.16 61.79 0.00 49.93 

Wages Add Ons Deduct Net 
1,248.24 0.00 369.37 878.87 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

(------------ Wages ----------) [------------------------------------ Benefits ------------------------------] 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 52.0100 4 16.08 
8.00 
8.00 

24.00 

52 0100 
52.0100 

416.08 
416.08 

1,248.24 

Chk Date: 03108/2023 From: 02/27/2023 
Med/FICA 

159.18 

To: 03/05/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Wages 
2.080.74 

FedWh 
214.67 

State 
103.00 

Add Ons 
0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 83.23 

Deduct 
560.08 

Net 
1,520.66 

Heritage: White (not Hispanic/Latino) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------ Wages -----------] [------------------------------------Benefits --------------------------- •] 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 

40.00 

Chk Date: 03/15/2023 

2,080.75 

From: 03/06/2023 
Med/FICA 

132.22 

To: 03/12/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 
State 

State Allow: O 

This Job: 

Wages 
1,728.32 

164.78 85.55 
Add Ons 

0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 69.13 

Deduct 
451.68 

Net 
1,276.64 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------ Wages ------------) [------------------------------------ Benefits ---------------------------·) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 54.0100 432.08 
8.00 

16.00 
54.0100 432.08 

864.16 
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Certified Payroll Report Report Period: All dates 

Continued .. 

Chk: 61271 
Ssn: 

Chk Date: 03/15/2023 From: 03/06/2023 To: 03/12/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 
State SDI Other 

Humberto Jesus Romo 
Med/FICA 

44.55 53.54 28.83 0.00 23.30 

Date 
03/07/2023 

Chk: 61275 
Ssn: 

Trade 

Micheal Ramirez 

Date 
03/06/2023 
03/07/2023 

Chk: 61284 

Trade 

Ssn: 11111111111111 
Adam Tracy 

Phone: 

Date 
03/06/2023 
03/07/2023 

Chk: 61293 
Ssn: 

Trade 

Virgilio Antunez 

Date Trade 
03/14/2023 
03/15/2023 
03/16/2023 
03/17/2023 

This Job: 

Wages 
58240 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 

Type 
Reg 

(------------ Wages----------) 
Hours Rate Base 
8.00 20.8000 166.40 
8.00 

Chk Date: 03/15/2023 

166.40 

From: 03/06/2023 
Med/FICA 

127.32 

This Job: 

Wages 
1,664.32 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 
[---------- Wages----------) 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 

Hours Rate 
8.00 52.0100 
8.00 52.0100 

16 .00 

Base 
416.08 
416.08 
832.16 

Chk Date 03/15/2023 From: 03/06/2023 
Med/FICA 

63.67 
Wages 
832.30 

Add Ons Deduct Net 
0.00 150.22 432.18 

Gender: Male 
1--------------Benefits ------------------------------) 

Vacation Pension Health Other 

To: 03/12/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 

State 
State Allow: 0 

SDI Other 
253.70 

Vacation 

8238 
Add Ons 

0.00 
Gender: Male 

0.00 66.57 
Deduct 
529.97 

Net 
1,134.35 

---Benefits ----------------------------) 
Pension Health Other 

To: 03/12/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 
FedWh State SDI Other 

57.26 41 .20 0.00 33.29 
Add Ons Deduct Net 

0.00 195.42 636.88 
Heritage: White (not Hispanic/Latino) Gender: Male 

This Job: 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------ Wages ------------) 1------------------------------------- Benefits -----------------------------] 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 52.0186 416.15 
8.00 

16.00 
52.0186 416.15 

832.30 

Chk Date: 03/22/2023 From: 03/13/2023 To: 03/19/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
165.27 

Wages 
2,160.40 

Heritage: HispanicfLatino (any race) 
(------------- Wages ------------) 

Type Hours Rate Base 
Reg 8.00 54.0100 432.08 
Reg 8.00 54.0100 432.08 
Reg 8.00 54.0100 432.08 
Reg 8.00 54.0100 432.08 

32.00 1,728.32 
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FedWh State SDI Other 
232.1 9 106.94 0.00 86.42 

Add Ons Deduct Net 
0.00 590.82 1,569.58 

Gender: Male 
1----------------------------------- Benefits------------------------------) 

Vacation Pension Health Other 



Certified Payroll Report 
Continued ... 

Report Period: All dates 

jfu_ 
EM PIRE 

~ . . 

Chk: 61297 Chk Date: 03/22/2023 From: 03/13/2023 To: 03/19/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow 0 
Ssn: Med/FICA FedWh State SDI Other 

75.59 75.94 48.91 0.00 39.52 
Wages Add Ons Deduct Net 
988.00 0.00 239.96 748.04 

Phone: ~ Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Date Trade 
0311512023 
0311512023 
0311 6/2023 
03117/2023 

This Job: 

Type 
Reg 
Ovt 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------- Wages - --] [------------------------------------ Benefits ------------------------------] 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 26.0000 208.00 
2.00 
8.00 
8.00 

26.00 

39.0000 
26.0000 
26.0000 

78.00 
208.00 
208.00 
702.00 

Chk: 61298 Chk Date: 03122/2023 From: 03/1 3/2023 To: 03/19/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 
Ssn: Med/FICA 
Juan Daniel J Camargo 75.59 

Wages 
988.00 

104.91 
State SDI Other 
48.91 0.00 39.52 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
268.93 

Net 
719.07 

Phone: 11111111111111 Heritage: Hispanicllatino (any race) Gender: Male 

Date Trade 
0311 4/2023 
03/1 5/2023 
03/1 5/2023 
03/1 6/2023 
03/17/2023 

Chk: 61299 
Ssn: 
Micheal Ramirez 

Phone: 

Date 
03117/2023 

Trade 

This Job: 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Ovt 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------- Wages -----------) [---------------------·····-· Benefits --·····-·-·-·····--······-·---l 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
4.00 26.0000 104.00 
8.00 26.0000 208.00 
2.00 39.0000 78.00 
8.00 26.0000 208 00 
8.00 26.0000 208.00 

30.00 806.00 

Chk Date 03/22/2023 From: 03/1 3/2023 To: 03/19/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
63.66 

Wages 
832.16 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 
(------------- Wages -----------] 

Type Hours Rate Base 
Reg 8.00 52.0100 416.08 

8.00 416.08 
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FedWh State SDI Other 
83.51 41.19 0.00 33.29 

Add Ons Deduct Net 
0.00 221.65 610.51 

Gender: Male 
[------------------------------------- Benefits ------------------------····-·) 

Vacation Pension Health Other 



Certified Payroll Report Report Period: All dates 

_j_ 
EMPIRE 

Continued .. 

Chk 61307 
Ssn: 
Joshua J Lettiere 

Phone: 

Date 
0311612023 
03/17/2023 

Trade 

. ' . 

Chk Date: 03/21/2023 From: 03/13/2023 
Med/FICA 

154.91 

To: 03/19/2023 
FedWh 

FedAllow: 0 
State 

State Al low: 0 

This Job: 

Wages 
2,025.00 

296.66 100.24 
Add Ons 

0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 236.04 

Deduct 
787.85 

Net 
1,237.15 

Heritage: White (not Hispanic/Latino) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 

(----------- Wages------------) (--------------------------- Benefits ---------------· ---------] 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 90.0000 720.00 
8.00 90.0000 

16.00 
720.00 

1,440.00 

Chk: 61308 Chk Date: 03/21/2023 From: 03/13/2023 
Med/FICA 

96.07 

To: 03/19/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 2 State Allow: 2 
Ssn: State SDI Other 
Michael J Berzanskis Jr. 88.23 57.16 0.00 216.80 

Phone: 

Date 
03/16/2023 
03/1712023 

Chk: 61309 
Ssn : 

Trade 

George Thompson 

Phone: 

Date 
03/17/2023 

Chk: 61326 
Ssn: 

Trade 

Virgilio Antunez 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
03/20/2023 
03/21/2023 

This Job: 

Wages 
1,255.73 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
458.26 

Net 
797.47 

Heritage: White (not Hispanic/Latino) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------- Wages ------------) [------------------------------------ Benefits ---------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 55.8100 446.48 
8.00 55.8100 446.48 

16.00 892.96 

Chk Date: 03/21/2023 From: 03/13/2023 To: 03/19/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
34.1 5 

Wages 
446.48 

Heritage: 

Type 
Reg 

[------------- Wages------------) 
Hours Rate Base 
8.00 55.8100 446.48 
8.00 446.48 

FedWh State SDI Other 
16.19 22. 10 0.00 7708 

Add Ons Deduct Net 
0.00 149.52 29696 

Gender: Male 
[------------------------------------ Benefits --------------------- ----) 

Vacation Pension Health Other 

Chk Date: 03/29/2023 From: 03/20/2023 To: 03/26/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
165.27 

Wages 
2,160.40 

FedWh 
232.19 

State 
106.94 

Add Ons 
0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 86.42 

Deduct Net 
590.82 1,569.58 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 

[------------ Wages ------------) [----------------------------------- Benefits ------------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 54.0100 432.08 
8.00 54.0100 432.08 

16.00 864. 16 
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Certified Payroll Report Report Period: A ll dates 

jrn_ 
EM PIRE 

Continued .. . 

Chk: 61329 
Ssn: 
Joshua J Lettiere 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
03/20/2023 

Chk: 61330 
Ssn: 
Enrique Camargo 

Date 
03/20/2023 
03/22/2023 

Trade 

' ' . 

Chk Date: 03/29/2023 From: 03/20/2023 
Med/FICA 

179.01 

To: 03/26/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Wages 
2,340.00 

370.75 
State SDI Other 

115.83 0.00 272.74 
Add Ons 

0.00 
Deduct 
938.33 

Net 
1,401 .67 

Heritage: W hite (not Hispanic/Latino) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 

(------------- Wages ------------) (----------------------- ------------- Benefits ------------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 90.0000 720.00 
8.00 720.00 

Chk Date: 03/29/2023 From: 03/20/2023 To: 03/26/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
67.63 

Wages 
884.00 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 

[------------- Wages -----------) 
Type Hours Rate Base 
Reg 8.00 26.0000 208.00 
Reg 9.00 26.0000 234.00 

17.00 

FedWh State SDI Other 
63.46 43.76 0.00 35.36 

Add Ons Deduct Net 
0.00 210.21 673.79 

Gender: Male 

(---------------------------------- Benefits ----------------) 
Vacation Pension Health Other 

Chk: 61331 Chk Date: 03/29/2023 

442.00 

From: 03/20/2023 
Med/FICA 

67.63 

To: 03/26/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

Ssn: ..... 
Juan Daniel J Camargo 

Date 
03/2212023 
03/22/2023 

Trade 

This Job: 

Wages 
884.00 

89.73 
State SDI Other 
43.76 0.00 35.36 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
236.48 

Net 
647.52 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 
[------------- Wages -----------) [-------------------------- Benefits ----------------- -----------) 

Type Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
Reg 1.00 26.0000 26.00 
Reg 8.00 26.0000 208 00 

9.00 234.00 

Chk: 61332 
Ssn: 

Chk Date: 03/29/2023 From: 03/20/2023 To: 03/26/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

Micheal Ramirez 

Phone: 

Date 
03/20/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/22/2023 
03/23/2023 
03/24/2023 

Trade 

Med/FICA 
155.17 

Wages 
2,028.39 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 

[----- -------- Wages --- --------) 
Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

Hours Rate Base 
8.00 520100 416.08 
7.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 

52.0100 
52 0100 
52.0100 
52.0100 

364.07 
416.08 
416.08 
416.08 
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FedWh State SDI Other 
335.66 100.41 0.00 81 .14 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Gender: Male 

Deduct 
672.38 

Net 
1,356.01 

[------------------------------------- Benefits ------------------------------) 
Vacation Pension Health Other 



Certified Payroll Report Report Period All dates 

jrn_ 
EMPIRE 

Continued ... ' I '• 
( < .• , .... ,, .. 

This Job: 39.00 2,028.39 

Chk: 61336 Chk Date: 03/29/2023 From: 03/20/2023 To: 03/26/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 2 State Allow: 2 
Ssn: Med/FICA State SDI Other 
Michael J Berzanskis Jr. 51 .23 21 .97 28.15 0.00 115.62 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
03/20/2023 

Chk: 61345 

Ssn: ~ 
Enrique Camargo 

Date 
03/29/2023 

Chk 61346 
Ssn: 

Trade 

This Job: 

Wages 
669.72 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
216.97 

Net 
452.75 

Heritage: White (not Hispanic/Latino) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 

[ ··-········· Wages •·····-···· l [·····-··-························· Benefits •·····························) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
4.00 55.8100 223.24 
4.00 223.24 

Chk Date: 04/05/2023 From: 03/27/2023 To: 04/02/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
64.84 

Wages 
847.60 

59.10 
State 
41 .96 

Add Ons 
0.00 

SDI Other 
0.00 33.90 

Deduct Net 
199.80 647.80 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 

[··-··-····· Wages •·····-····I [····································· Benefits •·····························I 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
6.00 26.0000 156.00 
6.00 156.00 

Chk Date: 04/05/2023 From: 03/27/2023 To: 04/02/2023 Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 
Med/FICA FedWh State SDI Other 

Juan Daniel J Camargo 64.84 85.37 41 .96 0.00 33.90 

Date 
03/29/2023 

Chk: 61363 
Ssn: 
Alfonso Meza 

Trade 

This Job: 

Wages Add Ons Deduct Net 
847.60 0.00 226.07 621.53 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 

[··-··-····· Wages •·····-··-I [·---·····················-·Benefits •·····························) 
Hours Rate Base vacation Pension Health Other 
6.00 26.0000 156.00 
6.00 156.00 

Chk Date: 04/05/2023 From: 03/27/2023 To: 04/02/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 
Med/FICA 

31.83 
Wages 
416.08 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) 

(··-··-····· Wages •··········· l 

33.58 
State SDI Other 
20.60 0.00 16.64 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Gender: Male 

Deduct 
102.65 

Net 
313.43 

1············-························ Benefits •····························· l 
Date Trade Type Hours Rate Base 

416.08 
416.08 

Vacation Pension Health Other 
03/27/2023 Reg 

T his Job 
8.00 52.0100 
8.00 
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Certified Payroll Report Report Period: All dates 

Jill_ 
EMPIRE 

Continued ... 

Chk: 61368 
Ssn: 
Otoniel Sandoval 

Date 
04/03/2023 
04/04/2023 
04/06/2023 

Chk: 61369 
Ssn: 

Trade 

Micheal Ramirez 

Phone: 

Date 
04/05/2023 
04/06/2023 
04/07/2023 

Chk: 61372 
Ssn: 

Trade 

Alfonso Meza 

Phone: 

Date Trade 
04/03/2023 
04/04/2023 
0410512023 
04106/2023 

This Job: 

' . 
lvtf'l'l'f 

Chk Date: 04/12/2023 From: 04/03/2023 To: 04/09/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 1 State Allow: 1 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
123.14 

Wages 
1,609.60 

140.61 
State SDI Other 
77.18 0.00 117.09 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
458.02 

Net 
1,151.58 

Heritage: Hispanidlalino (any race) Gender: Male 

Type 
Reg 
Reg 
Reg 

(------------- Wages -----------) 1------------------------------- ---- Benefits ------------------------------) 
Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
8.00 50.3000 402.40 
8.00 50.3000 402.40 
8 00 50.3000 402.40 

24.00 1,207.20 

Chk Date: 04/12/2023 From: 04/03/2023 To: 04/09/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
127.32 

Wages 
1,664.32 

253.70 
State SDI Other 
82.38 0.00 66.57 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
529.97 

Net 
1,134.35 

Heritage: Hispanidlatino (any race) Gender: Male 
[------------- Wages ----------] [----------------------------------- Benefits -----------------------------) 

Type Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
Reg 8.00 52.0100 416.08 
Reg 5.00 52.0100 260.05 
Reg 9.00 52.0100 468.09 

22.00 1,144.22 

Chk Date: 04/1 2/2023 From 04/03/2023 To: 04/09/2023 
FedWh 

Fed Allow: 0 State Allow: 0 

This Job: 

Med/FICA 
127.32 

Wages 
1,664.32 

253.70 
State SDI Other 
82.38 0.00 66.57 

Add Ons 
0.00 

Deduct 
529.97 

Net 
1,134.35 

Heritage: Hispanic/Latino (any race) Gender: Male 
[------------- Wages-----------) [----------------------------- Benefits-----------------------------] 

Type Hours Rate Base Vacation Pension Health Other 
Reg 8.00 52.0100 416.08 
Reg 8.00 52.0100 416.08 
Reg 8.00 52.0100 4 16.08 
Reg 8.00 52.0100 416.08 

32 .00 1,664.32 

709.00 33,171.17 
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• ARCHITECTURE 

Illinois Office I Corporate Headquarters: 901 McClintock Drive, Suite 100, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 
Indiana Office: 436 Sand Creek Drive N, Suite 105, Chesterton, Indiana 46304 

Company Main: 630.455.4500 • Fax: 630.455.4040 
www.TriaArchitecture.com 

To: Village of Bensenville Date: May 10, 2023 

12 South Center Street 

Bensenville, Illinois, 60106 

Attn: Mr. Joseph Caracci 

WE ARE TRANSMITTING THE FOLLOWING: 
□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

■ 

:ft 
E 

Shop Drawings 
Change Orders 
Drawings and Specifications 
Contracts 
Other: Pay Application #2 

Client: Village of Bensenville 
Project Name: Village of Bensenville - Senior Center 

Buildout-Village Hall 

Project Number: 22-044 

WE ARE TRANSMITTING VIA: 
□ Hand Delivery 
□ USPS 
■ Ground 
□ Overnight 
□ Other: 

Q) Quantity Description Code ~ 

1 1 Architect Certified Pay Application #2 FYR 

2 1 Partial Waivers of Lien FYR 

3 1 Certified Payrolls FYR 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Comments: 
For your review, approval and processing, please see the attached Pay Application #2. Please forward the Waivers of 
Lien and Certified Payroll documents to the appropriate parties for review. Tria has not reviewed the Waivers of Lien 
or Certified Payrolls. If you have any questions, please give me a call. Thank you , 

C.C. e.~ :DAP 

22044TRN_PayApps.xlsx 
Reviewed (REV) , Furnish as Corrected (FAC) , Revise and Resubmit (RAR), 

Rejected (REJ), For Your Review (FYR) , For Your Use (FYU) , Other (0) 5/10/2023 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 
TO O\3/NER V..; llage of Bensenville 
12 south center street 
Bensenville LL 60106 

FROM CONTRACTOR: 
Empire Construction Company 
214 W. Ohio St. 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 
CONTRACT FOR: 

PROJECT: Bensenville Senior 

Center Buildout 

VIA ARCHITECT: Tria Architecture, Inc. 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below. in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet.. AIA Document G703. is attached. 

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 
2. Net change by Change Orders 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I ± 2) 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 

DATE (Co lumn G on G703) 
5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 10 %ofCompletedWork 
(Column D + E on G703) 

b. % of Stored Material 
(Column Fon G703) 
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Sb or 

Total in Column I ofG703) 
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 
8. ClJRRE"ff PAYMENT DUE 

$ 

$ 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE 
(Line 3 less Line 6) 

LHAl ... vl'. VKlJr,K ::'lll!VIMAKY 

Total changes approved 
in previous months by Owner 
Total approved this Month 

TOTALS $0.00 

NET CHANGES by Change Order 

$ 812,500.00 
$-------,0,-.0,....,0,-

$ 812,500.00 
$----;:-26=2-=. 1"'"0:,~-.o""'o,... 

$26.270.50 

$ 26,270.50 
$ 236,434.50 

$ 130.747.50 
$ I 05,687.00 

$ 576,065 .50 

AUUI I IVl'I~ UtUUL l IVJ":::, 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AIA DOCUMENT G702 . APPLICAT16N ANO CERT1F1CAT16N FOR PAYMENT . 1992 EDITION . AIA . ©1992 

AJA DOCUMENT G702 
APPLICATION NO: 2 

PERIOD TO: 3/31 /2023 

PROJECT NOS: 22-044 

CONTRACT DATE: 1/ 17/2023 

PAGE ONE OF PAGES 

Distribution to: 
OWNER 
ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 

The undersigned Contractor cert ifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge. 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. that all amounts have been paid by 
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and 
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: 

By: ~ v 

Empire Construction Company 
214 W. Ohio Street, 4th Floor 

Chicago, IL 60654 

#~ Dste l.{/t'f(Zol3 
State of: lllinios County of: ccij\1f/Hllll11tuaum11m,111111111111111111111111lfllllllHHH1H1111tJ111 

Subscribed and sworn to before ll1j this day of ~ ASIF AU KHAN 
Notary Pu~lic: 1'~ ~ ~ ~ . . . ~ial Seal 
My Comm1ss1on ~ p1res: A,\,... _ I ot -P\ ,..., ~ 1Not,ary _Pu_bh<: - State of IOinols 

I r ~~ \ t,O~~Ccmim1ss~n &p,res Ma..- 9, uru, 
AT UllUIUUlllllUIUllllt\lUUllliiUII( . 

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of' the 
Arch itect's knO\Yledge, infonnation and belief the Work has progressed a~ indicated. 
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... . . .. . ... $ IQ '?, 4~]. t/'D , 
(Attach explanation if amount certified di[/ers_[,-om the amount applied. initial all figures on this 

Application and onthe Contin11a1ion Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) 
ARCHITECT: 'flt-I.Ir #,c-fZ'- I+ t ~l--1"V d!-C 
B't::::;_ ~ t_ Date: '? -; 0 -l.) 

r 
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment arc without 

prejudice to any rights of lhe Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 

THE AMERICAN INST1TOTE OF ARCH1TECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE. . N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 2000sw5292 
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee. 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
AIA Document 0702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing 

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A B C D 

AJA DOCUMENT G703 
APPLICATION NO: 

APPLICATION DA TE: 
PERIOD TO: 

ARCHITECTS PROJECTNO: 

E F G 1-1 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL °/c, 

NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G + C) 

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED 

(D~ E) (NOTIN TO DATE 

DORE) (D+E-'-F) 

I General Conditions $55,000.00 $13,750.00 $13,750.00 $27,500.00 50.00% 
2 Profit & Overhead $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 50.00% 
3 Mobilization $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $6 ,400.00 100.00% 
4 Cash Allowance $50,000.00 $12,205 .00 $12,205.00 24.41% 

5 Mitigation Allowance $40,000.00 $0.00 
6 Demolition $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 100.00% 
7 Masonry $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.00% 
8 Structual Steel $15,800.00 $3,950.00 $11,850.00 $15 ,800.00 100.00% 
9 Wall Framing $16,500.00 $15 ,675.00 $825.00 $16,500.00 100.00% 
10 Millwork $34,000.00 $3,400.00 $3 ,400.00 10.00% 
II Doors, Frames & Hardwares $63,000.00 $31,500.00 $31 ,500.00 50.00% 
12 Drywall $9,000.00 $450.00 $4,000.00 $4,450.00 49.44% 
13 Taping $10,000.00 $0.00 
14 Acoustic Ceiling $24,000.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00 70.00% 
15 Carpet $57,000.00 $0.00 
16 Painting $9,100.00 $0.00 
17 Movable Wall $30,000.00 $0.00 
18 Signage $2,800.00 $0.00 
19 Appliances $16,000.00 $0.00 
20 Furniture $86,000.00 $0.00 
21 Fire Suppression $13,400.00 $0.00 
22 Plumbing $23,000.00 $11,500.00 $4,000.00 $15,500.00 67.39% 
23 Mechanical $33,000.00 $3,300.00 $15,000.00 $18,300.00 55.45% 
24 Electrical $157,500.00 $28,350.00 $25,000.00 $53,350.00 33.87% 
25 Bond $8,000.00 $8,000 00 $8,000.00 100.00% 
26 
27 

GRAND TOTALS $812,500.00 SI 45,275.00 $100,630.00 $16,800.00 $262,705.00 32% 

PAGE OF PAGES 

1 
3/27/2022 
3/31/2023 

I 

BALANCE 

TO FINISH 

(C-G) 

$27,500.00 
$20 ,000.00 

$0.00 
$37,795 .00 
$40,000 .00 

$0 .00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$30,600.00 
$31,500.00 

$4,550.00 
$10,000.00 

$7,200.00 
$57,000 .00 

$9,100.00 
$30,000.00 

$2,800.00 
$16,000.00 
$86,000.00 
$13,400.00 

$7,500.00 
$14 ,700.00 

$104,150.00 
$0.00 

$549,795.00 

J 

RETAINAGE 

(IF VARIABLE 

RATE) 

$2,750.00 
$2,000.00 

$640.00 
$1,220.50 

$0.00 
$900.00 
$400.00 

$1,580.00 
$1,650.00 

$340.00 
$3,150.00 

$445.00 
$0.00 

$1 ,680.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1 ,550.00 
$1,830.00 
$5,335.00 

$800.00 

S26,270.50 



Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document 0401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity 



State of Illinois 
GRANT REQUIREMENTS FOR 

BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM PARTICIPATION 

PARTIAL LIEN WAIVER 

STATE OF IL 

COUNTY OF cook rs 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
Whereas the undersigned has been employed by: The Village of Bensenville 

To furnish for the premise known as: 
DCEO Project: Bensenville Senior Buildout 
Project Grant#: HD200112 

of which the State of Illinois, acting through: The Village of Bensenville 

The undersigned, for and in consideration of 

(Grantee Name), is the owner. 

One Hundred Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Seven i ($ 130,747.50 ) Dollars, 

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and 
release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to Liens Against 
Public Funds on the monies, bonds or warrants due or to become due from the State, on account of labor, services, 
material , fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises. 

Given under my/our l{: co fM 
this 2c.t-tl-\ ~11~,mYi,,~t,,"'""".8;;p~~L11""''r'"'"''"°11f-3 

ATTEST: 

§ ASIF ALI KHAN § 
= Official Seal = 
~ Notary Public - State of Illinois ~ 
~ My Commission Expires Mar 9, 2026 § 
~~IIIIUJ.lllllllJJ!lllllllllllllllllllllllll!UJlllllllllllll/111111111(1111111 1111ffi 
1Amx corporate ::;ea Here, 

(Signatu 

hand and seal 

Empire Construction 

ITS: 

' II ,, ~ •••"•••• "/f _ I 

2 .s. ...-2}0 N1}'·.'x:,1
"-:,, 

President ... ~ • g (!;i.c~ M•. - -
-(T-,t-le-) --~=--=o-;~· ----- l u~ \ "}) = 

:. 0 \\.\} 7'v'3s } m ~ 
-;,1--:_·.'<'1>,, ():() ... 
-:. o··~cr~C?. --o ~ ...... ~ ··········c~ , .... 

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, name should be used,"G9~~~,, 
(if any) affixed and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnet'911ip t1aMe 
should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner. 

This document must bear the signature of two authorized agents of the corporation. If there is only one corporate officer 
to sign, the signature must be notarized. 

Revised 5/22 Page 1 of 2 



WAIVER OF LIEN PROCEDURES 

Definitions: 

CONTRACTOR. Contractor is the individual , partnership, firm, corporation, or other business entity entering into the Contract to perform the Work under 
the Contract Documents and is identified as such in the Owner-Contractor Agreement. 

SUBCONTRACTOR. Subcontractor is a party having a direct contract with the Contractor to perform any of the Work. 

SUB-SUBCONTRACTOR. Sub-Subcontractor is a party having a direct or indirect contract with a Subcontractor to perform any of the Work. 

SUPPLIER. Supplier is a party having a direct contract with the Contractor, Subcontractor. or Sub-subcontractor to furnish material or equipment for the 
Work. 

Partial Lien Waivers: 

1. The Contractor's partial lien waiver, for the full amount of the payment, shall accompany the first payment application . Each subsequent 
payment application shall be accompanied by the Contractor's partial waiver, and by partial waivers from all subcontractors and suppliers 
who were included in the immediately preceding payment application , to the extent of that payment. 

2. Lien waivers from the Contractor and all subcontractors and suppliers shall accompany the first payment application when the amount of 
payment exceeds 50% of the total contract sum. 

Final Lien Waivers: The Contractor's request for final payment shall include: 

1. The Contractor's Final Declaration. 

2. Final lien waivers in the full amount of their contracts from all subcontractor and suppliers for which final lien waivers have not previously 
been submitted . 

Use of DCEO Waiver Forms 

All waivers shall be submitted on DCEO Forms. On special request, when the use of DCEO's form will result in the Contractor's inability to obtain a 
waiver, the project manager may allow the use of an alternate form. 

Corporate seal is not a required element. 

Rev ised 5/2'2 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION IS 
MANDATORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
STANDARD DOCUMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION. 
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS WILL PREVENT 
PAYMENT FOR WORK COMPLETED AND/OR BE 
A MATERIAL BREACH OF CONTRACT. 

Page 2 of 2 



.li:ii\ ST ATE OF ILLINOIS 

\el ~OUNTY OF Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Empire Construction Company 
to furnish electrical work 

Gty# 

Escrow# 

for the premises known as Bensenville Senior Center Buildout - Village Hall, 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 
of which The VIllage of Bensenville is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Twenty five thousand five hundred fifteen dollars and no/100 
($25,515.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or 
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING EXTRAS.* 
DATE 4/12/2023 COMPANY NAME Connor E 

ADDRESS 649 Estes A ve;,,--:5"t~Jl1l1Qqt 

SIGNATURE AND TITLE ----~<--i---'-"=--=-~--'-.-:e..:::,...L.,1----+-----'------------

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Lisa Szlenk BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF 
(COMPANY NAME) Connor Electric Services, lnc. WHO IS THE 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Electrical WORK ON THE BUILDING 
LOCATED AT 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 
OWNED BY The Vlllage of Bensenville 
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $157,500.00 on which he or she has received payment of 
$00.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all 
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific 
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the 
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE 
INCLDG EXTRAS* PAID PAYMENT DUE 

All labor, benefits and materials paid in full and Electrical Work $157,500.00 $0.00 $25,515.00 $131 985.00 
delivered in our own trucks. 

TOT AL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. $157.500.00 $0.00 $25,515.00 $131 985 .00 

That there are no othe tracts for said work outstanding, and that there · ing due or t erson for material, 
labor or ork of kind done or to be done upon or in connecti id work oth 

DATE_...........,..._/_d-'___,,___~O-----..::;:;-- SIGNATURE:____..,,.s.--J.-...::_......:::._ __ ~e:......::::,~-+------

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS. __ +-/ --'=d ::........,_. ----

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE 
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. 

f.1722 R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company Kl ER A STECKER 
o cial Seal 

Notary Public - State of Illinois 
My Commission Expires Apr 14, 20 26 



State of Illinois 
GRANT REQUIREMENTS FOR 

BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM PARTICIPATION 

PARTIAL LIEN WAIVER 

STATE OF IL 

COUNTY OF cook )SS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
Whereas the undersigned has been employed by: Empire Construction 

To furnish for the premise known as: 
DCEO Project: Bensenville Senior Buildout 
Project Grant#: HD200112 

of which the State of Illinois, acting through: The Village of Bensenville 

The undersigned, for and in consideration of 

(Grantee Name}, is the owner. 

Twenty five thousand five hundred fifteen dollars and no/100 ($ 25,515.00 ) Dollars, 

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and 
release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to Liens Against 
Public Funds on the monies, bonds or warrants due or to become due from the State, on account of labor, services, 
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises. 

Given under 

this 12th 

ATTEST: 

(Affix Corporate Seal Here) 

(Signature of Secretary of Corporation) 

KIMBERLY A STECKER 
Official Seal 

Notary Public - State of Illinois 
My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2026 

ITS: _P_res_id_en_t ________ (SEAL} 
(Title) 

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, name should be used, corporate seal 
(if any) affixed and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth ; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name 
should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner. 

This document must bear the signature of two authorized agents of the corporation. If there is only one corporate officer 
to sign, the signature must be notarized. 

Revised 5/22 Page 1 of 2 



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK 

} 
> 

} 

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

ss Gty# 

--boan--# ---------------
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Empire Construction 
to furnish Plumbin 
for the premises known as 12 South Center Street. Bensenville, IL 
of which _______________ V_1_·1_1a_.g._e......;.o_f_B_e'-n_s.;;.e.;;.;;..n...;.v.;..;il""le:..._ ________________ is the owner 

The undersigned, for and in consideration of Ten Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/00 
$ 10,350.00 Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to lien, under the statutes of the state of illinols,relating 

to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, 

fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the 

owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned 

for the above described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS. 

DATE 4/19/23 COMPANY NAME 

ADDRESS 

SIGNATURE AND TITLE / ~ 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

> ss 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) 

DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) 

JB Plumbing, LLC 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

James Brzuskiewicz 

President 

JB Plumbing, LLC 

1257 Cobblestone Way, Unit B 

Woodstock, IL 60097 

President 

BEING DULY SWORN, 

OF THE (COMPANY) 

WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR T_H_E _________ P_lu_m_b_in .... g"----------------- WORK ON THE BUILDING 

LOCATED AT 

OWNED BY 

12 South Center Street. Bensenville, IL 

Village of Bensenville 

That the total amount of the contract including extras Is $ 23,000.00 on which he has received payment of 

$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who 

have furnished material or labor, or both for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said 

work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items 

mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. 

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE 

NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT 

JB PlumbinQ, LLC Plumbina 23,000.00 $0.00 10,350.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 23,000.00 $0.00 10,350.00 

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 

material, labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

Signed this 13th 

Subscribe, .be~~.~~li HEINRICH 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

. Notary Public, State of Ill inois 
· · My Commission Expires 

May 06, 2026 

day of 

Signature: 

13th day of _Ap-'-rl_l ____ _ 

Nata~ 

DUE 

12,650.00 

-

12,650.00 

2022 

2022 



State of Illinois 
GRANT REQUIREMENTS FOR 

BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM PARTICIPATION 

PARTIAL LIEN WAIVER 

STATE OF IL 

COUNTY OF cook )SS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
Whereas the undersigned has been employed by: Empire Construction 

To furnish for the premise known as: 
DCEO Project: Bensenville Senior Buildout 
Project Grant#: HD200112 

of which the State of Illinois, acting through: The Village of Bensenville 

The undersigned, for and in consideration of 

Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy & 00/100 

(Grantee Name), is the owner. 

($2,970.00 ) Dollars, 

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and 
release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to Liens Against 
Public Funds on the monies, bonds or warrants due or to become due from the State, on account of labor, services, 
material , fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises. 

Given under my/our 5 ·. 0 ( f fVJ hand and seal 

this "3v) day of M~ <L.o'2 3 
~"""""'""'"11111111111111111111111111,,v~Nt\U,IJIP'.1111w.111111111111111111g;; 

~ ASIFAUKtf~, ~ 
~ Off.i~!a{,S~l. ~ 
~ Notary Publi1+--.S~'./lteof,lllif:l,Q~. ~ 

(Affix Co~~fei~~tiPfu~~ir.e~ Mar 9, 2026 i 
;11 1111111111111111111111111111\(\\I 1\1111!1 ,\11111\!l!\\lll\llll~llll!IUIIII~ 

Thermo-Pol ,lnc 

ATTEST: 

This document must bear the signature of two authorized agents of the corporation . If there is only one corporate officer 
to sign , the signature must be notarized. 

Revised 5/22 Page 1 of 2 



Iii:,\· ST A TE OF ILLINOIS 

\el COUNTY OF ILLINOIS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Empire Construction 
to furnish Mechanical/HY AC Work 

Gty # 

Escrow # 

for the premises known as Bensenville Senior Center Buildout - 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106 
of which Village of Bensenville is the owner. 

THE undersigned , for and in consideration of Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars and 00/100 Cents 
($2,970.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do( es) 
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to , lien , under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics ' 
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures , apparatus or 
machinery furnished , and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material, fixtures , apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING EXTRAS.* 
DA,TE COMPANY NAME Thermo-Pol , Inc 

5 t 3 /-Z 0'2 ~ ADDRESS 975 Criss Circle. E9< Gr9ve_VjUaw, IL 60007 
SIGNATUREANDTITLE)(' ~J~ 1-1¥• 
*EXTRAS TNCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
ST A TE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF ILLINOIS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Michael Mack 

AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) 
(COMPANY NAME) Thermo-Pol WHO IS THE 

BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES 
OF 

CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Mechanical WORK ON THE BUILDING 
LOCATED AT Bensenville Senior Center Buildout- 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106 
OWNED BY Village of Bensenville 
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $33 ,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of 
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all 
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific 
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the 
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHATFOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE 
INCLDG EXTRAS* PAID PAYMENT DUE 

Thermo-Pol Mechanical/HY AC 33 ,000.00 0.00 2,970.00 30,030.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDTNG EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. 33 ,000.00 0.00 2,970.00 30,030.00 

f.1722 RS /96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company 



State of Illinois 
GRANT REQUIREMENTS FOR 

BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM PARTICIPATION 

PARTIAL LIEN WAIVER 

STATE OF IL 

COUNTY OF Cook )SS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
Whereas the undersigned has been employed by: The Village of Bensenville 

To furnish for the premise known as: 
DCEO Project: Bensenville Senior Buildout 
Project Grant#: HD200112 

of which the State of Illinois, acting through: The Village of Bensenville 

The undersigned, for and in consideration of 

(Grantee Name), is the owner. 

One Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven AncJd ($ 105,687.00 ) Dollars, 

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and 
release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to Liens Against 
Public Funds on the monies, bonds or warrants due or to become due from the State, on account of labor, services, 
material , fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises. 

Given under my/our ': ~ \..{ l PM hand and seal 

this 2 ~ d~'lfi 11hlfi11111111~~1~ 11111111wt"1111 11l 1Q112"r~ · 
§ ASIF ALI KHAN § 

ATTEST 

§ Official Seal § 
§ Notary Public - State of Illinois § 
§ My Commission Expires Mar 9, 2026 § 
.~1 11 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 11111~ 

(Affix Corp ate Seal Here) · 

Empire Construction 

This document must bear the signature of two authorized agents of the corporation. If there is only one corporate officer 
to sign, the signature must be notarized. 

Revised 5/22 Page 1 of 2 



' 
~ STATE OF ILLINOIS 

\el COUNTY OF ILLINOIS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Village of Bensenville 
to furnish Carpentry Work 

Gty# 

Escrow# 

for the premises known as Bensenville Senior Center Buildout - 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106 
of which Village of Bensenville is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and 00/100 
Cents 
($105,687.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) 
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or 
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 
INCLUDING EXTRAS.* 
DATE 04/19/2023 COMPANY NAME Empire Construction Company 

ADDRESS 214 W OHIO ST~ 41hf}OO~ c mzAw~~ 
SIGNATUREANDTITLE .,, ~ ~~~ 

7' 
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMJTED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

ST A TE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF ILLINOIS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) LUBNA KHAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF 
(COMPANY NAME) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WHO IS THE 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Carpentry Work WORK ON THE BUILDING 
LOCATED AT Bensenville Senior Center Buildout - 12 S Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 
OWNED BY Village of Bensenville 
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $812,500.00 on which he or she has received payment of 
$130,747.50 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all 
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific 
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the 
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE 
rNCLDG EXTRAS* PAID PAYMENT DUE 

Empire Construction Company Carpentrv Work 595,000.00 91,912.50 62,487.00 440,600.50 
JB Plumbing Plumbing 23,000.00 10,350.00 3,600.00 9,050.00 
Conner Electrical Electrical 157,500.00 25,515.00 22,500.00 109,485.00 
Thermo-Pol Mechanical 33,000.00 2,970.00 13,500.00 16,530.00 
Cletus Masonry 4,000.00 0.00 3,600.00 400.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. 812,500.00 130,747.50 105,687.00 576 065.50 

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

DATE YL{t:t I '2-01-1::> SIGNATURE: 

I I 
SUBSCRJBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS ( ".f ,h..,_ 

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE 
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

f.1722 R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company 

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHlli 

,, " ~lSeal ~~ 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Contractor: Empire Construction Project: Bensenville Senior Center Buildout Application Number: 1 Distribute to: 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ From Contractor: Connor Electric Services, Inc Via Architect: 

Contract For: Electrical work 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........ .. .......... .. ..... . 

2. Net change by Change Orders ... ......... ... ..... . 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +I- 2) ......... . 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ....... . 

(Column G on G703) 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 10% of Completed Work $2,83S.00 

(Column D + E on G703) 

b. 10% of Stored Material $0.00 

(Column F on G703) 

Total Retainage (Lines Sa+ Sb or 

Total in Column I of G703) .... .. .... .. ...... .. . ...... .. . 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..... ......... ... . 

(line 4 less Line S Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) .... .. .... .. ... ...... .. ... . . 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .... .. .... .................... . 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE .. . 

(Line 3 less Line 6) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS 

Total changes approved in 
previous months by Owner $0.00 

Total approved this Month $0.00 

TOTALS $0.00 

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 

$1S7,S00.00 

$0.00 

$1S7,S00.00 

$28,3S0.00 

$2,83S.00 

$2S,S1S.00 

$0.00 

$2S,S1S.0O 

$131,98S.00 

DEDUCTIONS 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Period to: 30-Apr 
Project No.s: 23002 

Invoice No.: 14413 
Contract Date: 1/17/2023 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 

information and belief the Work covered by this application for Payment has been 

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by 

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and 

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

By: 

State of: Illinois 

Owner 
Architect 
Contractor 

Subscribed and s;7 to before me this 11th day of April , 2023J1,,,.~-.. .-..-. ...... ___ ~ 

Notary Publi~ L, 11.J.~~~~1---'-'ll........:::.~;;;;;'!'.:~::::1:,~:..X.-'\...JJ<fMBERLY A STECKER 
My Commission expires: 4/14/20 Official Seal 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICA 

Notary Public - State of Illinois 
My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2026 

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and t e aata 

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, 

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $2S,515.00 __________ _ 

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this 

Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified). 

ARCHITECT: 
By: ________ _ Date: ----------This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con­

tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of 

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 



AIA Document G703 - 1992 
Continutation Sheet 
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. 

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A B C D 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED 

VALUE FROM PREVIOUS 

APPLICATION 

(D +E) 

1 Electrical Work Contract $157,500.00 $0.00 

2 

3 

4 

GRAND TOTALS $157,500.00 $0.00 

E F 
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS 

THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY 

STORED 

(NOT IND 

ORE) 

$28,350.00 $0.00 

$28,350.00 $0.00 

Page 2 of 2 pages 

APPLICATION NO.: Application Number: 
APPLICATION DATE: 4/30/2023 

PERIOD TO: Period to: 
PROJECT MANAGER: 

G H 
TOTAL % BALANCE 

COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH 

AND STORED (G-C) 

TO DATE 

(D + E + F) 

$28,350.00 18% $129,150.00 

$28,350.00 18% $129,150.00 

1 

I 
RETAINAGE 

(IF VARIABLE 

RATE) 

$2,835.00 

$0.00 

$2,835.00 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AJA DOCUMENT G702 Application Date: 4/11/2023 PAGE OF 2 
To : • l!mpire Construction PROJECT: 
214 W. Ohio Street, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 

From (Contractor): 
JB Plumbing, LLC 
1257 Cobblestone Way. Unit B 

Woodstock, 11- 60098 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
Change Orders previously approved 
by owner 

TOTAL 
Approved this Draw Period 
Number Date Approved 

TOTAL 
Net change by Change Orders 

Senior Center Buildout - Village Hall 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

DEDUCTIONS 

0,00 
$0.00 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowkdge, Information a11d beHef 

the Work covered by this Application for Pa)•ment has been completed in accordance "ith the 

Contraet Documents. that all amounts han been paid by him for Work for which previous 

Certifkatcs for Payment were issued and pa)'ments received from the Owner, and that current 
payment shown herein Is now due. 
CONTRACTOR: JB Plum . g, LLC 

By: April 12, 2023 

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 

comprising the above application, the Archlled certifies to the Owner that the Work bas progessed to the 

progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of bis knowlt'dge, loforination and btlicf, the qunUty 

Purchase Order Number : 

PERIOD TO: 
Pay Application: 

Project Number: 
Bid Number : 
Release Number: 

2/28/2023 
1 

Distribution to : 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 
Continual.ion Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached. 
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .... .. ..................... . 
2. Net change by Change Orders ... .... ........ .................... .. 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE .... ................................ ...... .. 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ...... .. ...... .. 

(Column G on G703) 
5. RETAINAGE 

10% 
(Column D+E on G703) 

b. __ % of Stored Material ... .. .... ... ......... ........... ,, .. 

(Column Fon G703) 
Total Retalnage (Line Sa + Sb or 

Total in Column I of G703.. .. .. ..... .. .. ... .... ...... .. .... ,, .. 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ...................... , .. . 
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 

7, LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ... . 
(Linc 6 from Prior Certificate) 

8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ....................... ... ....... . 
9. Balance to Finish . ................ .. .. .. ....... . .... ....... .. 

(Line 3 less Line 6) 

State of: Illinois County of: Cook 

$23,000.00 
$0.00 

$23,000.00 
11 ,500.00 

1. 150.00 I 

$1,150.00 
$10,350.00 

$0.00 

$10,350.00 
$12,650.00 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of february 

' 
NotaryPublic: ~ ~ 

2023 
,-""""'!~--J•E,_N_N.,,IF .. E'!"R ,.H...,E,.IN .. R•1c"'"H---. 

My Commission expires: l, ZO Z 
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ................................................. . 
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for) 

ARCHITECT: 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
Notary Pt.ibllc, State of tllil)ois 
My Commission Expires 

~~--' Mey06,2026 

By: __________________ Date: ______ _ 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 

of the work Is in Mccordance with the Contract Documents; and that the Contractor is enlilled to payment to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of pay men I are 
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 

AJA DOCUMENT G702. APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. APRIL 1992 EDITION. AJA..@1992 
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHlNGTON, D.C. 20006 



CONTINUATION SHEET 

A 

l'l'lcM 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

11 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

JH Plumbing, LLC 
1257 Cobblestone Way, Unit B 
Woodstock, IL 60098 

B 

OKSCRll'l'ION OF WOK!\ 

Submlltals / Approvals / Procurement 

Installation of underground/Rough Plumbing 

Totals: 

C 

I 

sc m :olll.t:O \'ALU!,; 

$ 23,000.00 

23,000.00 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 • CONTINUATION SHEET• APRIL 1992 EDITION• AIA® • ~ 1992 

THE AMERI CAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YOR_K AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20026 

AJA DOCUMENT G703 

Senior Center Bulldout - Village Hall 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
Bid Number : 

D E 
WORK COMPLETED 

F 

This Applica tion 

Previous AppUcutions Stored l\la1erials 
Work In Place 

(nnt In Dor E) 

$0.00 $11 ,500.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

- 11 ,500.00 -

PAGE 2 

PAY APPLICATION: 

APPLICATION DATE: 
PERIOD TO: 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO· 

G 

fOTAL c m 1PLHEIJ 
,\ND STORED TO DATE % (G/C) 

(O+~+I') 

11 ,500.00 50.00% 

- #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0I 

- #DIV/0! 
. #DIV/QI 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/Qt 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0I 

. #DIV/0I 

. #DIV/0I 

. #DIV/0I 

- #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

#DIV/0I 

11,500.00 50% 

OF 2 

1 
4/11/2023 
2/28/2023 

H 

BALANCt: TO t'INISH 
(C-G) 

11,500.00 

-
-
. 

. 

-
. 

-

-
-
-

-

. 

-
-

-
-
-
-

11,500.00 

I 

RETAINAGE 

$1,150.00 

-
-
-
-
-
. 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
. 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1,150.00 

G703-1992 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 Application Date: 4/11/2023 PAGE OF 2 

TO : Empire Construction PROJECT: 
214 W. Ohio Street, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 

From (Contractor): 
Thermo-Pol Inc 
975 Criss Ci rcle 
Elk Grove Village, lL 60007 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
Change Orders previously approved 
by owner 

TOTAL 

Approved this Draw Period 
Number Date Approved 

TOTAL 
Net change by Chanqe Orders 

Senior Center Buildout - Village Hall 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

DEDUCTIONS 

0.00 
$0.00 

T he unders igned Contractor cert ifies I hat to the best of his knowledge, information and belief 

the Work covered by this App lica tion for Payment has been completed in accordance with the 

Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which previous 

Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
In accorda nce with the Contract Documents, based on on-si te observations and the data 

comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the Work has progessed to the 

Purchase Order Number : 

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2023 
Pay Application: 

Project Number: 
Bid Number: 
Release Number: 

Distribution to: 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 
Contin uation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. 
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .................. ....... .. . 
2. Net change by Change Orders ................... ....... .... .. .... . 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE .... .............. .... ........ .. ...... .. ... . 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. . 

(Column G on G703) 
5. RETAINAGE 

10% 
(Column D+E on G703) 

b. __ % of Stored Material. ... ... ..... ... ..... .......... .. .. .. 
(Column Fon G703) 

Total Retainage (Line Sa+ Sb or 
Total in Column I ofG703........... . ... . . . . ......... . 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ............ ......... .... . 
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .... 
(Li ne 6 from Prior Certificate) 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .. ....................... .. ...... . 
9. Balance to Finish ................................ .. . 

( Line 3 less Line 6) 
State of: Illinois County of: Cook 

$33,000.00 
$0.00 

$33,000.00 
3,300.00 

330.00 I 

$330.00 
$2,970.00 

$0.00 

$2,970.00 
$29,700.00 

Subscrib,•d .ind sworn to before me this day o tglllll ll lllllllllllllllll lj!IJ2'3IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIII~ 

Nofu,y Poblk, ~ _ ~ I ~ Motacy ,:~/•~il~:•:, 1111,ols ;= 
My Commission expires: (IVV t-'V\., Qsi-, Expires Mar 9, 2026 _ 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ....... ...... ............. ....... ........ ..... . ~111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 ~ 

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for) 
ARCHITECT: 
By: ___________________ Date: _______ _ 

progressed to the point indicated ; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the quality This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 
of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents ; a nd that the Contractor is entitled to payment to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment arc 
of the AMOUNT CE RTIFIED. without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 
AIA DOCUMENT G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. APRIL 1992 EDITION. AIA .. @1992 
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE NUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 



CONTINUATION SH EET 

A 

ITEM 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

11 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Thermo-Pol Inc 
975 Criss Circle 
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 

B 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

Submittals /Approvals/ Procurement 

HVAC/Mechanical 

Totals: 

C 

I 

SCHEDULED VALUE 

$ 33,000.00 

33,000.00 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 • CONTINUATION SHEET• APRIL 1992 EDITION• AIA® • ©1992 

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE .. N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20026 

X 

AJA DOCUMENTG703 

Senior Center Buildout - Village Hall 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
Bid Number: 

D E 
WORK COMPLETED 

F 

This Application 

Previous Applications Stored Materials 
Work In Place 

(not in Dor E) 

$0 .00 $3,300.00 

$0 .00 $0.00 

$0 .00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0 .00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 3,300.00 -

PAGE 2 

PAY APPLICATION: 

APPLICATION DA T E: 

PERIOD TO: 

ARCHITECT'S PROJ ECT NO· 

G 

TOTAL COMPLETED 
AND STORED TO DATE ¾ (G/C) 

(D IH F) 

10.00% 

- #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

- #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

. #DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! 

- 10% 

OF 2 

1 
4/11/2023 
2/28/2023 

H 

BALANCE TO FINISH 
(C-G) 

$29,700.00 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

29,700.00 

I 

RETAINAGE ., 

$330.00 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

330.00 

G703-1992 



EMPIRE 
(,ONS,'.iliJCl 10, 

COMPA~V 

Empire Construction Company 

214 W Ohio Street, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Phone: (312) 374-3388 
Emai I: zcunningham@em pi re-construct.com 
Fax: (312) 895-3022 
Web: www.empire-construct.com/ 

Description 

Furniture 

--Furniture upgrades deposit 

Base Bid Exclusions & Clarifications: 
**Union Labor only 
**No premium hours included 
**No permit cost included 
**Dumpster to be provided by others 
**Any work not included above 
**Estimate is good for 30 days 

Bill To 

Bensenville 
12 S. Center St 

Bensinvill, IL 

Payment terms 30 Days 

Invoice# 22 

Date 05/23/2023 

Business/ Tax# 81-1532914 

Bensenville Senior Center Project 

Total 

$40,000.00 

Subtotal $40,000.00 

Total $40,000.00 



By signing this document, the customer agrees to the services and conditions outlined in this 
document. 

f"aqc 7 of? 
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